
   2024 BALTIMORE RAVENS 149 UPDATED PLAYER BIOS

 — KEY TRANSACTIONS —
Released by Baltimore on 8/27/24 and signed to the practice
squad on 8/28/24
Signed a one-year deal with the Ravens on 6/28/24
Re-signed with the Sains on 11/14/23
Waived by New Orleans on 11/11/23
Signed a one-year contract extension with New Orleans on
2/17/23
Signed to the active roster from the practice squad on 1/4/23
Activated from the practice squad (standard elevation)  on
12/24/22 (at Cle.) and 1/1/23 (at Phi.)
Signed with the Saints’ practice squad on 10/31/22
Released by the Saints on 10/29/22
Re-signed with the Saints on 10/25/22
Released by the Saints on 10/18/22
Signed to the Saints’ 53-man roster from the practice squad
on 10/15/22
Activated from the practice squad (standard elevation)  on
10/9/22 (vs. Sea.)
Signed to the Saints’ practice squad on 9/28/22
Released by the Panthers on 8/30/22
Re-signed with Carolina on 6/6/22
Activated from the practice squad (standard elevation)  on
10/24/21 (at NYG), 10/31/21 (at Atl.) and 1/9/22 (at TB)
Signed to the Panthers’ practice squad on 9/1/21 after being
waived on 8/31/21
Signed  a  one-year  contract  extension  with  Carolina  on
2/21/21
Placed on Injured reserve (clavicle) on 10/19/20
Activated from Injured Reserve on 10/16/20
Placed on Injured Reserve (clavicle) on 9/6/20
Signed a one-year deal with Carolina on 3/19/20

Placed on Injured Reserve (hamstring) on 9/17/19
Signed to the Saints’ 53-man roster from the practice squad
on 11/10/18
Signed to the Saints’ practice squad on 9/2/18 after being
waived on 9/1/18
Signed with the Saints as an undrafted rookie free agent on
5/7/18

— CAREER HIGHLIGHTS —
Played in 13 games (four starts) for New Orleans in 2023,
totaling 5 receptions for 37 yards and 1 TD on an offense that
ranked ninth in scoring (23.6 ppg)
Played in eight games (one start) for New Orleans as a rookie
in  2018,  registering  13  catches  for  209  yards  and  2
TDs…Contributed to a unit that ranked third in scoring (31.5
ppg)…Also posted 2 receptions for 8 yards and 1 TD as a
starter in his playoff debut, a 20-14 Divisional win vs. Phi.
(1/13/19)…Became the fifth player and third WR in franchise
history to tally a receiving TD in a playoff debut, joining TE
Jimmy  Graham  (1/7/12  vs.  Det.),  RB  Deuce  McAllister
(1/13/07 vs. Phi.), WR Robert Wilson (12/30/00 vs. STL) and
WR Eric Martin (1/3/88 vs. Min.)

— PERSONAL —
Earned a degree in criminal justice
Didn’t play football until his senior year of high school
Received several Division 1 basketball scholarship offers and
intended on playing college basketball at Davidson, before
falling in love with and excelling at football
He starred on an AAU team alongside current and former
NBA players, Karl-Anthony Towns, DeAndre' Bembry, Wade
Baldwin and Malachi Richardson
Transferred to Temple to be closer to home to his daughter,
Aria…Before  she  was  born,  her  biological  father  passed
away…Since  then,  he’s  stepped  into  a  father  figure
role...Also has a daughter, Kali, and a son due in November

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S NFL REGULAR SEASON RUSHING/RECEIVING STATISTICS

 RECEIVING RUSHING
DATE TEAM GP GS NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD
2018  Saints 8 1 13 209 16.1 42 2 0 0 0.0 0 0
2019  Saints 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2020  Panthers 1 0 1 13 13.0 13 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2021  Panthers 3 0 3 17 5.7 7 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2022  Saints 5 1 2 18 9.0 14 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2023  Saints 13 4 5 37 7.4 13 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
2024  Ravens 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
NFL TOTALS 31 6 24 294 12.3 42 3 0 0 0.0 0 0



   2024 BALTIMORE RAVENS 150 UPDATED PLAYER BIOS

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S NFL POSTSEASON RUSHING/RECEIVING STATISTICS

 RECEIVING RUSHING
DATE TEAM GP GS NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD
2018  Saints 1 1 2 8 4.0 6 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
2019  Saints 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
NFL TOTALS 1 1 2 8 4.0 6 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
 

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S SINGLE-GAME HIGHS: RECEIVING
Receptions 3 at New York Giants, Oct 24, 2021
 ...1 more at 3.
Receiving Yards 45 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018
Receiving Average 11.0 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Nov 18, 2018
Longest Receptions 42 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018
Receiving TDs 1 vs. New York Giants, Dec 17, 2023
 ...2 more at 1.

 

All-Purpose Yards 45 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018
Special Teams Tackles 1 at Atlanta Falcons, Nov 26, 2023
 ...1 more at 1.
Most TDs 1 vs. New York Giants, Dec 17, 2023
 ...2 more at 1.
Miscellaneous Tackles 1 vs. Atlanta Falcons, Nov 22, 2018
Scrimmage Yards 45 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S SINGLE-GAME HIGHS - POSTSEASON: RECEIVING
Receptions 2 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Receiving Yards 8 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Longest Receptions 6 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Receiving TDs 1 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019

 

All-Purpose Yards 8 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Most TDs 1 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Scrimmage Yards 8 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019

 

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S 2024 GXG REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS (RAVENS)
 RECEIVING RUSHING   
DATE OPPONENT P/S NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD W/L SCORE
09/05 at Chiefs PRACTICE SQUAD L 20-27
09/15 Raiders PRACTICE SQUAD L 23-26
09/22 at Cowboys PRACTICE SQUAD W 28-25
09/29 Bills PRACTICE SQUAD W 35-10
10/06 at Bengals PRACTICE SQUAD W 41-38+
10/13 Commanders PRACTICE SQUAD W 30-23
10/21 at Buccaneers PRACTICE SQUAD W 41-31
10/27 at Browns PRACTICE SQUAD L 24-29
11/03 Broncos PRACTICE SQUAD W 41-10
11/07 Bengals PRACTICE SQUAD W 35-34
11/17 at Steelers PRACTICE SQUAD L 16-18
2024 TOTALS 0-0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 7-4  
+ - Overtime




